## SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE WATER SERVICE

This SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT entered into this day of August, 2012, by and between THE CITY OF MILTON, KENTUCKY, a municipal corporation with an address of 10179 U.S. Highway 421N, Milton, Kentucky 40045, hereinafter referred to as "MILTON", and WEST CARROLL WATER DISTRICT, with an address of P.O. Box 45, Carrollton, Kentucky 41008, hereinafter referred to as "WEST CARROLL";

WHEREAS, MILTON and WEST CARROLL entered into an Agreement to provide water service on or about January 20, 2005, which automatically renews on July 1 of each year through December 31, 2045; and,

WHEREAS, under the Consideration terms of said agreement, the rate amount for water to be provided to be paid by WEST CARROLL to MILTON may be negotiated between the parties; and,

WHEREAS, the parties have negotiated and desire to enter into this Supplemental Agreement for the purposes of establishing the rate amount for water to be provided,

## NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Effective upon approval by the Kentucky Public Service Commission, WEST CARROLL will pay MILTON the sum of \$1.84 per 1,000 gallons of water provided by MILTON to WEST CARROLL, being an increase from \$1.50 per 1,000 gallons of water pursuant to the parties' previous Agreement;
- 2. The agreed upon rate that WEST CARROLL shall pay to MILTON as stated herein shall continue in effect for a two (2) year period from the date of the approval of the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

Witness the signatures of the parties hereto on the date first above written.

CITY OF MILTON, KENTUCKY

WEST CARROLL WATER DISTRICT

By: lemy

Denny Jackson, Mayor

Date Signed:

Vickic Edwards, Cha

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Date Signed:

Jewen R. Pinson

Executive Director

**EFFECTIVE** 

10/1/2012

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)